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P r o j e c t  d e v e l o p m e n t  e n v i r o n m e n t



Main Antenna Test Data (Free)

Band Channel Total TIS

FDD_B1

18050 18.34

18300 18.5

18550 18.6 92.4

FDD_B2

18650 18.4

18900 18.25

19150 18.5 92.6

FDD_B3

19250 18.5

19575 18.44

19900 18.75 94.5

FDD_B4

20000 18.41

20175 18.4

20350 18.5 94.5

FDD_B5

20450 16.6

20525 17.38

20600 17.1 90.33

FDD_B7

20800 18.66

21100 17.66

21400 16.5 93.14

FDD_B8

21500 18.18

21625 17.57

21750 16.7 92.54

Band Channel Total TIS

FDD_B12

23060 15.06

23095 15.07

23130 15.15 90.5

FDD_B17

23780 15.6

23790 15.54

23800 15.56 90.4

FDD_B20

24200 17.03

24300 17.16

24400 17.2 89.6

FDD_B28

27260 15.8

27360 16.43

27469 16.29 90.56

27410 16.29

27510 16.4

27600 16.6 90.91

TDD_B34

36250 19.3

36275 19.46

36300 19.55 92

TDD_B38

37850 17.35

38000 17.3

38150 17.68 87.39

Band Channel Total TIS

TDD_B39

38350 18.36

38450 17.35

38550 17.6 91.55

TDD_B40

38750 18.81

39150 20.97

39550 20.61 90.25

TDD_B41

40490 16.4

40620 16.5

40940 16.64 88.4

WCDMA_
B1

9612 18.72

9750 18.26

9888 18.48 107.49

WCDMA_
B2

9262 20.74

9400 20.27

9538 19.67 104.3

WCDMA_
B4

1312 19.4

1413 20.6

1513 20.49 108.56

WCDMA_
B5

4132 17.27

4183 17.09

4233 17.28 105.9



WiFi test data (free)

Band Channel Total TIS

B_11M

1 13.7 82.36

6 13.46 82.5

11 13.7 82.6

A_54M

36 11.3 72.3

64 11.26 72.65

165 12.39 72.58

Band Channel Total TIS

WCDMA
_B8

2712 17.26

2787 16.84

2863 16.2 104.5

GSM850

128 25.57

190 25.61

251 25.56 102.56

GSM900

1 25.6

62 25.52

124 25.41 103.4

DCS180
0

512 24.35

698 24.5

885 25.5 108.6

PCS1900

512 25.34

661 25.5

810 24.55 104.51

WIFI处环境修改



Main Antenna Test Data (Screen On)

Band Channel TIS

FDD_B1

18050

18300

18550 92.28

FDD_B2

18650

18900

19150 92.1

FDD_B3

19250

19575

19900 92.15

FDD_B4

20000

20175

20350 94.5

FDD_B5

20450

20525

20600 80.33

FDD_B7

20800

21100

21400 90.1

FDD_B8

21500

21625

21750 85.54

Band Channel TIS

FDD_B12

23060

23095

23130 83.5

FDD_B17

23780

23790

23800 83.4

FDD_B20

24200

24300

24400 80.71

FDD_B28

27260

27360

27469 83.56

27410

27510

27600 83.3

TDD_B34

36250

36275

36300 93.5

TDD_B38

37850

38000

38150 85.39

Band Channel TIS

TDD_B39

38350

38450

38550 89.53

TDD_B40

38750

39150

39550 86.25

TDD_B41

40490

40620

40940 86.4

WCDMA_
B1

9612

9750

9888 106.49

WCDMA_
B2

9262

9400

9538 104.3

WCDMA_
B4

1312

1413

1513 106.5

WCDMA_
B5

4132

4183

4233 91.8



Main Antenna Test Data (Screen On)

Band Channel TIS

WCDMA
_B8

2712

2787

2863 89.5

GSM850

128 98.5

190 98.5

251 97.56

GSM900

1 98.5

62 99.78

124 98.4

DCS180
0

512 107.5

698 106.5

885 106.6

PCS1900

512 104.3

661 103.7

810 105.51



Main Antenna Test Data (Head and Hand)

Band Channel Total TIS

FDD_B1

18050 17.34

18300 17.5

18550 17.6 90.44

FDD_B2

18650 17.44

18900 17.25

19150 17.35 90.5

FDD_B3

19250 17.25

19575 17.3

19900 16.58 92.55

FDD_B4

20000 17.41

20175 17.4

20350 17.5 91.55

FDD_B5

20450 14.46

20525 15.5

20600 15.51 88.5

FDD_B7

20800 16.2

21100 16.63

21400 15.53 90.6

FDD_B8

21500 15.18

21625 15.54

21750 14.7 90.2

Band Channel Total TIS

FDD_B12

23060 12.06

23095 11.97

23130 12.15 88.53

FDD_B17

23780 12.6

23790 12.54

23800 12.56 88.64

FDD_B20

24200 15.03

24300 15.16

24400 15.2 87.6

FDD_B28

27260 12.8

27360 13.43

27469 13.29 87.55

27410 13.29

27510 13.4

27600 13.6 88.94

TDD_B34

36250 17.3

36275 17.46

36300 17.55 90.34

TDD_B38

37850 15.35

38000 15.3

38150 15.68 85.39

Band Channel Total TIS

TDD_B39

38350 16.4

38450 16.34

38550 16.36 89.55

TDD_B40

38750 17.21

39150 17.4

39550 17.72 87.25

TDD_B41

40490 14.4

40620 14.5

40940 14.64 85.4

WCDMA_
B1

9612 17.72

9750 17.26

9888 17.42 105.49

WCDMA_
B2

9262 18.74

9400 18.27

9538 17.67 104.3

WCDMA_
B4

1312 17.4

1413 18.6

1513 18.49 106.54

WCDMA_
B5

4132 15.27

4183 15.09

4233 15.28 105.9



WiFi test data (human head hand)

Band Channel Total TIS

WCDM
A_B8

2712 13.56

2787 15.87

2863 15.12 102.45

GSM850

128 23.4

190 23.2

251 23.54 100.4

GSM900

1 23.26

62 23.55

124 23.8 100.54

DCS180
0

512 22.7

698 22.55

885 23.45 106.46

PCS190
0

512 23.5

661 23.45

810 22.7 102.54

WIFI处环境修改



Directional diagram

WIFI处环境修改

H Theta=90 Freq=820Mhz H Theta=0 Freq=820Mhz

H Theta=90 Freq=840Mhz H Theta=0 Freq=840Mhz

GSM900、WCDMA B8 、FDD B8

H Theta=90 Freq=780Mhz H Theta=0 Freq=780Mhz

H Theta=90 Freq=700Mhz H Theta=0 Freq=700Mhz

GSM850 、WCDMA B5 、FDD B5/20



Directional diagram

H Theta=90 Freq=668Mhz H Theta=0 Freq=668Mhz

H Theta=90 Freq=693Mhz H Theta=0 Freq=693Mhz

FDD B12 B17 B28

H Theta=90 Freq=1720Mhz H Theta=0 Freq=1720Mhz

H Theta=90 Freq=2000Mhz H Theta=0 Freq=2000Mhz
FDD B1 B2 B3 B4 TDD B34 B39 
DCS1800 PCS1900 WCDMA B1 B2 B4



Directional diagram

H Theta=90 Freq=2310Mhz H Theta=0 Freq=2390Mhz

H Theta=90 Freq=2580Mhz H Theta=0 Freq=2625Mhz

FDD B7 TDD B40 B38 B41

H Theta=90 Freq=1575Mhz H Theta=0 Freq=1575Mhz

H Theta=90 Freq=2000Mhz H Theta=0 Freq=2000Mhz

gps



Directional diagram

H Theta=90 Freq=2450Mhz H Theta=0 Freq=2450Mhz

H Theta=90 Freq=5500Mhz H Theta=0 Freq=5500Mhz

2.4GWIFI

5GWIFI



Antenna gain

Band Channel gain(dbi)

FDD_B1

18050

18300 1.2

18550

FDD_B2

18650

18900 1.1

19150

FDD_B3

19250

19575 0.7

19900

FDD_B4

20000

20175 0.7

20350

FDD_B5

20450

20525 -2.3

20600

FDD_B7

20800

21100 1.5

21400

FDD_B8

21500

21625 -2.4

21750

Band Channel gain(dbi)

FDD_B12

23060

23095 -3.2

23130

FDD_B17

23780

23790 -3.2

23800

FDD_B20

24200

24300 -2.3

24400

FDD_B28

27260

27360

27469 -3.2

27410

27510

27600

TDD_B34

36250

36275 1.2

36300

TDD_B38

37850

38000 1.5

38150

Band Channel gain(dbi)

TDD_B39

38350

38450 1.1

38550

TDD_B40

38750

39150 1.4

39550

TDD_B41

40490

40620 1.5

40940

WCDMA_
B1

9612

9750 1.2

9888

WCDMA_
B2

9262

9400 1.1

9538

WCDMA_
B4

1312

1413 0.7

1513

WCDMA_
B5

4132

4183 -2.3

4233

Band Channel gain(dbi)

WCDM
A_B8

2712

2787 -2.4

2863

GSM850

128

190 -2.3

251

GSM900

1

62 1.1

124

DCS180
0

512

698 0.7

885

PCS190
0

512

661 1.1

810

Band Channel
gain
(dbi)

B_11M

1

6 1.8

11

A_54M

36

64 2.4

165

GPS 1575.6 0.8



GPS测试数据



Environmental treatment changes

Motherboard grounding and 
dealing with WIFI screen 
brightness interference



NFC test data



Size drawing
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尺寸图纸



The  End 
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